
OBAR Lifetime Members 

Name Email Membership Join Date 

James Perry jim@jimperry.com REALTOR 1/1/1973 

Timothy Midgett timm@midgettrealty.com Designated REALTOR 1/1/1973 

Joseph Lamb Jr. joey@joelambjr.com REALTOR 3/20/1974 

Jacqueline Ricks-Sample JackieSample@SunRealtyNC.com REALTOR 4/1/1977 

Paul Breaux Paul@BreauxVineyards.com REALTOR 1/1/1979 

Douglas Twiddy cthompson@twiddy.com REALTOR 7/1/1979 

David Perrot david@soldonthebeach.com REALTOR 4/19/1981 

Stanford White stan@outerbanksrentals.com REALTOR 7/15/1981 

Richard Midgett richiem@midgettrealty.com Designated REALTOR 6/22/1982 

John Myers III dearjohn@twiddy.com REALTOR 7/1/1982 

Susan Austin kpsellsva@gmail.com REALTOR 10/18/1983 

Edward Goodrich eddieg@vrobx.com REALTOR 4/29/1984 

Charles Rocknak charles@charlesrocknak.com REALTOR 5/13/1984 

Robert Ladd III rladd@twiddy.com Designated REALTOR 5/14/1984 

Bobby Harrell bharrell@harrellandassociates.com Designated REALTOR 10/17/1984 

Cristina Garey cgarey@maritimerealtync.com REALTOR 10/31/1984 

Deborah Garcia dgarcia@cbseaside.com REALTOR 11/14/1984 

Maryruth Reiss maryruthreiss@gmail.com REALTOR 12/1/1984 

Dorothy Fuller doriefuller@villagerealtyobx.com Designated REALTOR 1/16/1985 

Gary Dunstan Jr. garydunstan1957@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 1/16/1985 

Gordon Jones gordon@seasiderealty.com REALTOR 1/16/1985 

James Breashears OBXAgent@iCloud.com REALTOR 1/16/1985 

Douglas Brindley doug@brindleybeach.com Designated REALTOR 2/15/1985 

Michael Davenport michaeldavenport@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 5/7/1985 

Carol Hunsecker carol@outerbanksland.com Designated REALTOR 6/18/1985 

Jessica Loose jessicaloose.obx@gmail.com REALTOR 7/10/1985 

Daniel Fenyak dfenyak@outerbanksblue.com REALTOR 8/21/1985 

Marlene Brantley marlene@obxrealestate.com REALTOR 2/14/1986 

Annah Petty annahpetty@gmail.com REALTOR 2/24/1986 

Cola Vaughan operations@obxcola.com Designated REALTOR 4/22/1986 

James Stone Jr. jims@southernshores.com REALTOR 5/21/1986 

Kathy Radmore kradmore@yahoo.com Secondary Designated 
REALTOR 

6/18/1986 

Brad Loy Brad@BradLoyRealty.com Designated REALTOR 7/16/1986 

Janice Farr janicefarr@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 11/15/1986 

Katherine Stormont pennyanddave@mindspring.com REALTOR 11/19/1986 

Marsha Brown marshabrown@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 2/18/1987 

Kimberly Minton kim@roanokehomes.net Designated REALTOR 4/15/1987 

Carolyn Wakeley clw214pj@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 5/20/1987 

Lilias Morrison ljm@realescapes.com Designated REALTOR 5/20/1987 

William Hogan bhogan@twiddy.com REALTOR 5/20/1987 



Kimberly Ansell kimansell@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 10/21/1987 

Bob Evans Sr. bobevans1@me.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1987 

Rosemarie Doshier rosemarie@thedoshierteam.com REALTOR 11/14/1987 

Stephanie Walker walkonthebeach@hotmail.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1987 

Ronald Ryan ronryanobxncsales@gmail.com REALTOR 1/20/1988 

Robert Williams bobby@joelambjr.com REALTOR 3/4/1988 

Ronald Barnes ron@beachrealtync.com Designated REALTOR 3/16/1988 

Robin Mann ramann16@charter.net Designated REALTOR 4/15/1988 

David Weybright - Sales dweybright34@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 5/18/1988 

Phyllis Cole phyllis.cole@vacasa.com REALTOR 5/18/1988 

Timothy Cafferty tim@outerbanksblue.com Designated REALTOR 5/18/1988 

Sheila Williamson sheilawilliamson14@gmail.com REALTOR 6/13/1988 

Richard Tolson richard@richtolson.com Designated REALTOR 8/27/1988 

Madonna VanCuren madonna@sellingobx.com REALTOR 9/20/1988 

Monica Thibodeau monica.thibodeau@carolinadesigns.com Designated REALTOR 12/5/1988 

O C Fulcher fulcheroc@earthlink.net Designated REALTOR 1/23/1989 

George Banks III banksgeorge86@gmail.com REALTOR 3/15/1989 

Richard Neher dart@brindleybeach.com REALTOR 3/15/1989 

Robert Oakes boboakes@villagerealtyobx.com REALTOR 3/15/1989 

Debbie Shealey dshealey@cbseaside.com REALTOR 3/29/1989 

Gregory Cremia greg23@outerbankshome.com REALTOR 5/23/1989 

Stephanie Reutlinger sreutlinger@charter.net REALTOR 6/21/1989 

Georgia Finch finch.georgia@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 10/9/1989 

Charles Byrne cbyrneobx@yahoo.com REALTOR 10/18/1989 

F. Jeffrey Scott jeff@scottrealtyobx.com Designated REALTOR 10/18/1989 

Michael Ross rossobx@gmail.com REALTOR 10/18/1989 

Troy Petty dale@surforsound.com REALTOR 11/2/1989 

John Riggle jack@jackandcarolriggle.com REALTOR 1/11/1990 

Nancy Scarborough nancys@dolphinrealtyhatteras.com Designated REALTOR 2/9/1990 

Michael Cowal mikecowal49@yahoo.com Designated REALTOR 4/3/1991 

Brian Brumfield bbrchomes@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 7/1/1991 

Thomas Hranicka tomhranicka@gmail.com REALTOR 8/13/1991 

Bryant Carter cb4property@gmail.com REALTOR 8/16/1991 

Debra Price debbieprice@charter.net Designated REALTOR 2/4/1992 

Susan Von Suskil susie.vonsuskil@gmail.com REALTOR 2/13/1992 

Michael Stone mstone@southernshores.com REALTOR 5/5/1992 

Nancy Beasley nancy.beasley@vacasa.com Designated REALTOR 7/22/1992 

Karen Etheridge obxagent1@gmail.com REALTOR 8/20/1992 

Veronica Marsh RonnieMarsh294@gmail.com REALTOR 12/9/1992 

James Ward jimbo@beachrealtync.com REALTOR 6/1/1993 

Richard Drumm rick@outerbanker.com REALTOR 8/19/1993 

Holly Britt hbritt@icrsaga.com REALTOR 11/5/1993 

Martha Springer mspringer@twiddy.com Designated REALTOR 12/1/1993 



 

Paul Sabadash paulsabadash@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 12/1/1993 

Anna Sadler anna@sunandsea.com REALTOR 1/17/1994 

Sharon Aldridge sharon@pirates-cove.com REALTOR 3/16/1994 

Cecil Myers cecil@brindleybeach.com REALTOR 5/24/1994 

Claudia Denelsbeck 
Laskow 

beachbuys@yahoo.com REALTOR 8/2/1994 

Wayne Strickland obxbeachseller@yahoo.com Designated REALTOR 11/8/1994 

John Chiles Jr. johnwchiles@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 1/27/1995 

Mary Fouty-Davis maryfoutydavis@gmail.com REALTOR 3/31/1995 

John Amrhein Jr. john@outerbanksnc.com REALTOR 4/13/1995 

M. Kent Copeland kent@kentobxrealty.com REALTOR 10/13/1995 

Daniel Hardy dan@joelambjr.com REALTOR 11/2/1995 

T.K. Warden tkwarden@remax.net Designated REALTOR 3/5/1996 

Dorothea Reed dottie@nc12realty.com REALTOR 3/13/1996 

Gregory Bourne bourneapp@charter.net Designated REALTOR 7/16/1996 

Allison Breaux alibreaux@sunrealtync.com REALTOR 9/13/1996 

Frances Kapinos fran.kapinos@carolinadesigns.com REALTOR 1/8/1997 

Michele Clark atthebeach.obx@gmail.com REALTOR 1/29/1997 

Sandra Martin sandy@outerbanksbuilders.com REALTOR 2/19/1997 

Heather McLay hmclay@twiddy.com REALTOR 3/3/1997 

Kurtis Kight kurtkight@yahoo.com Designated REALTOR 3/14/1997 

David Hoare mxhomes@gmail.com REALTOR 4/18/1997 

Leslie Whitley lee@brindleybeach.com REALTOR 4/23/1997 

Ilona Matteson ilona@beachrealtync.com REALTOR 6/2/1997 

Catherine Turner cathyturner@villagerealtyobx.com REALTOR 9/1/1997 

Barbara Morgan bmorgan@harrellandassociates.com REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Betty Neal bj@simplysalesobx.com REALTOR 11/14/1997 

George Seay outerbanks69@yahoo.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Gloria Williams-Bernard seacrestrealty07@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Jennifer Spruill jjspruill@gmail.com REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Kathy Sawyer kathybowmansawyersellsobx@gmail.com REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Lloyd Hill HillRealtyCo@gmail.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Marcia Parrott marciaparrott@villagerealtyobx.com REALTOR 11/14/1997 

O. Elaine Brooks ebrooks@sunrealtync.com Designated REALTOR 11/14/1997 

Patricia Hardy pat@joelambjr.com REALTOR 11/14/1997     


